BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of the Application of Kansas Gas
Service, a Division of ONE Gas, Inc. for an
Extension of'its Certificate of Convenience and
Authority to Operate as a Natural Gas Public
Utility in and Around the Area Heretofore
Served by the City of Lebo, Kansas, a
Municipally Owned Natural Gas Utility.

Docket No. 24-KGSG-825-ACQ
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ADDITION TO SERVICE LIST

Kansas Gas Service, a Division of ONE Gas, Inc. requests that the following individual be
added to the official service list in the captioned docket:

Janet L. Buchanan

Director of Rates and Regulatory Reporting
Kansas Gas Service, a Division of ONE Gas, Inc.
7421 W. 129" Street

Overland Park, Kansas 66213
janet.buchanan@onegas.com
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ANDERSON & BYRD, LLP
216 S. Hickory ~ P.O. Box 17
Ottawa, Kansas 66067
(785) 242-1234, telephone
(785) 242-1279, facsimile
jflaherty@andersonbyrd.com

Attorney for Kansas Gas Service, a Division of ONE
Gas, Inc.




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the above and foregoing was sent via electronic mail, this 19"
day of August, 2024, addressed to:

JOSEPH R. ASTRAB
Joseph.Astrab@ks.gov

TODD E. LOVE
Todd.Love@ks.gov

DAVID W. NICKEL
David.Nickel@ks.gov

SHONDA RABB
Shonda.Rabb@ks.gov

DELLA SMITH
Della.Smith@ks.gov

CARLY R. MASENTHIN
Carly.Masenthin@ks.gov

ROBERT E. VINCENT
robert.vincent@onegas.com
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